
INTERIM ADMISSION PROVISIONAL VACANCY LIST 2024- 25 
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Class 

I| Std 

|II Std 

IV Std 

V Std 

VI Std 

VII Std 

VIlI Std. 

|X Std* 

Vacancy position: 

SC ST 

1 

1 

-

Total 

Category 

Gen PH NCERT Vacancy 

5 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Total 

2. It will be updated as per vacancy created if any. 

5 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

20 

1. As on 30/04/2024 on the basis of transfer certificate issued already. 

HEADMASTER 

Desnstration Schoo/ sE frara 
Auglonuk basttuta of Sducaton / a t 



1. Based on RTE, there will be no admission test for classes Il to VI. Admission to these 
classes to be based on computerized random selection for the session 2024-2025. 

2. Applicants will be considered eligible if they have completed the previous year's 
examination and attach the previous year's report card. 

3. For class IX, a written test will be administered with objective type of questions in 
English, Mathematics, Science and Social Science. The test format is given below: 

S. 

7. 
8 

SI. No. 

1 

DEMOSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU- 570 006 

2 

3 

INTERIM ADMISSION NOTICE- 2024-25 

4 

5 

Class 

6 

7 

I| to VIl 

9 

Subject 

Mathematics 

4. Written test for admission to class IX is compulsory for existing vacancies. 

Science 

English 

6. Only English medium students for class IX will be considered for entrance exam as there 

Social Science 

for overall general 

Details of Test 

is no support for teaching in Kannada medium. 

9. If there is no applicants in NCERT quota, vacant seats under the quota will be considered 

10. The tentative schedule for the various stages of admission is as given below: 

Admission Process 

Marks 

25 questions each in subjects of English. Science, Maths & Social Science will be 
administered to the students. The test will be for duration for two hours. The students 
will be eligible to be ranked in the selected list if he/she gets 33 % in each subject and 
overall, and in the case of SC/ST/PWD it is 28% percent aggregate. 

There will be no admission test for wards of NCERT employees. 

Date of announcement of Vacancy position 

Date of issue of application 

25 

Receiving filled in application 

25 

25 

Selection list including waiting list if any, will be displayed on the notice board. 

Last Date for submitting application forms 
Written test for admission to class IX 

(if vacancy arises) 

25 

Announcement of eligibility list of other classes 

(Except IX) 

Computer Random selection for class I| to VIl 

Admission opens for selected candidates 

Admission for wait listed candidates if needed 

Duration 

Selection will be on 
random basis 

2 Hours 

02/05/2024 

Date and Duration 

08/05/2024 to 14/05/2024 from 

Saturday Holiday) 
10.00am to 1.00pm 

10.30am to 3.00pm 
08/05/2024 to 14/05/2024 from 

15/05/2024 upto 3.30pm 

17/05/2024 at 10.00am 

17/05/2024 3:00pm 

30/05/2024 

(11/05/2024 

24/05/2024 between 10.30am and 
12.00pm. The selected list will be 

announced at 3.00pm on the same day 

result of IX. 

27/05/2024 to 29/05/2024 
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