INTERIM ADMISSION PROVISIONAL VACANCY LIST 2024 - 25

100	Class	Category					Total
SL No		SC	ST	Gen	PH	NCERT	Vacancy
1	II Std	-	-	5	-	•	5
2	III Std		-	2	1	-	3
3	IV Std	-	-	2	-	-	2
4	V Std	1	•	2	-	-	3
5	VI Std	-	-	1	-	-	1
6	VII Std	1	1	ST	-	-	2
7	VIII Std.	-	-	2	-	-	2
8	IX Std*	1	: -	1		•	2
			Total				20

Vacancy position:

1. As on 30/04/2024 on the basis of transfer certificate issued already.

2. It will be updated as per vacancy created if any.

EADMASTER

Head Master / प्रधानाच्यापष Demonstration School / प्रायोगिक विद्यालय Regional Institute of Education / वैष्ठीय विद्या संस्थान (N.C.E.R.T.) Mysons / येसुर-570 005

DEMOSTRATION SCHOOL, RIE, MYSURU – 570 006

INTERIM ADMISSION NOTICE - 2024-25

- 1. Based on RTE, there will be no admission test for classes II to VIII. Admission to these classes to be based on computerized random selection for the session 2024-2025.
- 2. Applicants will be considered eligible if they have completed the previous year's examination and attach the previous year's report card.
- For class IX, a written test will be administered with objective type of questions in English, Mathematics, Science and Social Science. The test format is given below:

Detai	ls of	Test
-------	-------	------

Class	Subject	Marks	Duration	
II to VIII			Selection will be or random basis	
	Mathematics	25		
IX	Science	25	2 Hours	
	English	25		
	Social Science	25		

- Written test for admission to class IX is compulsory for existing vacancies.
- 5. 25 questions each in subjects of English. Science, Maths & Social Science will be administered to the students. The test will be for duration for two hours. The students will be eligible to be ranked in the selected list if he/she gets 33 % in each subject and overall, and in the case of SC/ST/PWD it is 28% percent aggregate.
- Only English medium students for class IX will be considered for entrance exam as there is no support for teaching in Kannada medium.
- 7. There will be no admission test for wards of NCERT employees.
- 8. Selection list including waiting list if any, will be displayed on the notice board.
- 9. If there is no applicants in NCERT quota, vacant seats under the quota will be considered for overall general
- 10. The tentative schedule for the various stages of admission is as given below:

SI. No.	Admission Process	Date and Duration	
1	Date of announcement of Vacancy position	02/05/2024	
2	Date of issue of application	08/05/2024 to 14/05/2024 from 10.00am to 1.00pm (11/05/2024 Saturday Holiday)	
3	Receiving filled in application	08/05/2024 to 14/05/2024 from 10.30am to 3.00pm	
4	Last Date for submitting application forms	15/05/2024 upto 3.30pm	
5	Written test for admission to class IX (If vacancy arises)	17/05/2024 at 10.00am	
6	Announcement of eligibility list of other classes (Except IX)	17/05/2024 3:00pm	
7	Computer Random selection for class II to VIII	24/05/2024 between 10.30am and 12.00pm. The selected list will be announced at 3.00pm on the same day result of IX.	
8	Admission opens for selected candidates	27/05/2024 to 29/05/2024	
9	Admission for wait listed candidates if needed	30/05/2024	